PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3350069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRIVATSAN RAGHAVAN	03/05/2015
KARTHICK GURURAJ	03/05/2015
SANDEEP PENDHARKAR	03/05/2015
SOMESHWAR D.K.	03/05/2015
SHRINIVAS NAGARADDI	03/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAYAVYA LABS PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	PLOT NO.12 CTS-4838, SECOND MAIN FIRST CROSS	
Internal Address:	SADASHIV NAGAR	
City:	BELGAUM	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	590001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14638475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-494-7643

Email: uspto@bondererpatents.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF AUSTIN BONDERER, PC

Address Line 1: 516 W. VALLEY VIEW DR.

Address Line 4: FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MY015016US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. AUSTIN BONDERER
SIGNATURE:	/D. Austin Bonderer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0072

503303451

source=AssignmentMY015016US#page1.tif
source=AssignmentMY015016US#page2.tif
source=AssignmentMY015016US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0073

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 05th day of March, 2015, by and between 1. Srivatsan Raghavan, with address at B-305 Renaissance Park-3, 1st Main Rd, Subramania Nagar, Bengaluru-560055, India, 2. Karthick Gururaj, with address at 1201, Anriya Grienberg Apartment, Judicial Layout, Bengaluru-560064, India, 3. Sandeep Pendharkar, with address at Oak 101, SJR Park Vista Apartments, Harlur Road, Off Sarjapura Road, Bengaluru-560102, India, 4. Someshwar. D.K., with address at 2nd Floor, Plot #353, 19th F-Main, 1st N-Block, Rajaji Nagar, Bengaluru-560010, India, 5. Shrinivas Nagaraddi, with address at Plot No 27, No 3, Mal Maruti Extension, ShivBasav Nagar, Belgaum-590010, India. collectively (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") and Vayavya Labs Private Limited ("Assignee") whose address is Plot No.12 CTS-4838, Second Main First Cross, Sadashiv Nagar, Belgaum-590001, Karnataka, India, and collectively the "Parties"

WHEREAS, Assignors has invented "A COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED VERIFICATION SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A FUNCTIONAL VERIFICATION OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT" (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignors wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Application Number: 14638475 Date of filing: 04-March-2015

Name(s) of inventor: 1. Srivatsan Raghavan, 2. Karthick Gururaj, 3. Sandeep

Pendharkar, 4. Someshwar. D.K., and 5. Shrinivas Nagaraddi

Name of invention: A COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED VERIFICATION SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A FUNCTIONAL VERIFICATION OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

2. Assignment. Assignors hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, renewals

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0074 and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.

- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignors a fee in the amount of <u>INR 5</u>, payable in cash, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignors hereby represent and warrant that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignors further represent and warrant that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignors hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Application or from said letters patent.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of Karnataka, India without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0075 9. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

If to Assignors; at addresses given at Para 1 of this agreement.

If to Assignee: Vayavya Labs Private Limited, Plot No.12 CTS-4838, Second Main First Cross, Sadashiv Nagar, Belgaum-590001, Karnataka, India.

- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignors and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE

For Vayavya Labs Private Limited

ASSIGNORS

Srivatsan Raghavan

Karthick Gururai

Sandeep Pendharkar

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 05/12/2015

Someshwar, D.K.